After July 22, 2015,
no new advances or disbursements shall be made under this Agreement.

2. Interest. The interest rate on this Loan five percent (5%). Interest will be calculated for the actual number of days the
principal is outstanding and based on a three hundred sixty five (365) day year.

3. Default Interest Rate. Notwithstanding the foregoing, upon the occurrence of an Event of Default and during the
continuance thereof, the outstanding principal balance of the Loan shall, in Lender’s sole discretion and without prior notice to Borrower,